05-04-2001



101675994

PATENTS ONLY

...S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Director of the U.S. Patent OVPE

		gnments ton, D.C. 20231			Takenark Once		
		APR 0 2 2001			Attorney Docket No. 106539		
	То	the Director of the Constitution and Trademark Office: F	Please	recor	d the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies):		Α.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
		Michael M. NAHUM Patrick H. MAWET			MITUTOYO CORPORATION 20-1, SAKADO 1-CHOME TAKATSU-KU, KAWASAKI KANAGAWA-KEN, 213		
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			JAPAN		
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	\boxtimes	Assignment					
		Security Agreement					
		Other					
	B.	Execution Date: December 8, 2000					
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:				
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) 09/731,671		C.	Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Tot	al number of applications and patents involved:		
<u> </u>	Na	me: <u>Stephen J. Roe</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>117719</u>)		
	Adı	fress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.		
					40E NO SPEC		
9.	To th	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Stephen J. Roe Registration No. 34,463 THOMAS S. PARDINI Ry No. 30,411						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

04/12/2001 GTUN11 00000195 09731671 /

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 011535 FRAME: 0399

3	
٠	
႒ာ	
,	
0	
~	



Bo	und Trademark Office ox Assignments ashington, D.C. 20231	1015631	_		Т	U.S. DEPARTMENT O Patent and T	F COMMERCE Trademark Office
						Attorney Docket No.	106539
	To the Director of the U.S. Pater	et and Trademark Office:	Picase r	ccord	i the attached	d original document or co	py thereof.
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ie: Michael M. NAHUM Patrick H. MAWET		2.	Α.	MITUTOY 20-1, SAK TAKATSU	address of receiving party A CORPORATION ADO 1-CHOME, I-KU, KAWASAKI WA-KEN, 213	(ies):
	B. Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:			В.	Additional	name(s) & address(es) att. □Yes ⊠ No	
	Assignment (☐ Merger					
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			•		
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: December 8	3, 2000		0 9	9/731	671	
4.	A. If this document is being file December 8, 2000	d together with a new app	w application, the execution date of the application is:				
	B. Patent Application No.(s)			C.	Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	and address of party to whom correspondence fining document should be mailed:		Total	l number of	applications and patents in	nvolved: 1
	Name: Stephen J. Roc		7.	Α.	Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0	00
				₿.	Enclosed (C	heck No. <u>114521</u>)	
	Address: Oliff & Berridge, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2					ayment or charge any und number 15-0461.	erpayment to
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached correct the original document.				and any attached copy is	a true copy of		
					Date:	December 8, 2000	
	Stepehen J. Roc Registration No. 34,463 Eirc D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, anachments, and document: 2							

12/27/2000 GTDN11 00000079 09731671

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 011535 FRAME: 0400

executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith.

B) The unidersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	12/8/00	Name of Inventor	(SEAL)			
Date	12/8/00	Name of Inventor	Manne (SEAL)			
Date .		Name of inventor	(SEAL)			
Date .		Nume of Inventor	(SEAL)			
Date		Name of inventor	(SEAL)			
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:						
Oute .	12/8/00	Witness sennely to. We	une			
Date	12/8/00	Witness Co. A.				

RECORDED: 04/02/2001

PATENT

REEL: 011535 FRAME: 0401